

Court No. - 87

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 21024 of 2024

Applicant :- Bhupendra Singh Alias Anoop Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Lalita Mishra,Rajnish Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.

1. List revised.
2. None appears on behalf of the applicant to press this application whereas learned AGA for the State-opposite party no.1 is present.
3. Accordingly, the application U/s 482 Cr.P.C. is ***dismissed*** for want of prosecution.
4. Interim order, if any, stands discharged.

Order Date :- 23.4.2025

Manoj